
St. Peter Ministry Schedule
Mass Time: Sunday 10:30 AM January 4 -  April 26

Date Liturgical Observance Greeters/Gifts Rosary Leaders Altar Servers Lector Eucharistic Minister

Sunday, January 04, 2026 The Ephiphany of the Lord Charlie Christensen family Jacob Kirsch Kase Mohnen, Griffin Clites Rachel Bosworth Joe Hanten, Connie Assmus, Paulena Hanten

Sunday, January 11, 2026 The Baptism of the Lord Clint Moore family Jacob Kirsch Clair Sueflow, Lewis Sueflow Lily Konechne Randi Christensen, Tia Hetland, Donna Beckmann

Sunday, January 18, 2026 2nd Sunday of Ordinary Time Dale & Dona Beckmann Jacob Kirsch Logan Christensen, Taylor Johnson Will Gottlob Tammie Munsen, Joe Hanten, Paulena Hanten

Sunday, January 25, 2026 3rd Sunday of Ordinary Time Dave & Cheryl Reinesch Jacob Kirsch Aubrey Moore, Windsor Assmus Randi Christensen John Schuman, Tia Hetland, Randi Christensen

Sunday, February 01, 2026 4th Sunday of Ordinary Time Don & Rhonda Bies Jacob Kirsch Dempsey Gillen, Dusty Johnson Arlene Koch Connie Assmus, Arlene Koch, Donna Beckmann

Sunday, February 08, 2026 5th Sunday of Ordinary Time Ross Kieffer family Jacob Kirsch Kiner Kirsch, Winsor Kirsch Kyza Johnson Paulena Hanten, Joe Hanten, Tia Hetland

Sunday, February 15, 2026 6th Sunday of Ordinary Time Jake Kirsch family Jacob Kirsch Kade Mohnen, Kase Mohnen Rachel Bosworth Donna Beckmann, Tammie Munsen, Arlene Koch

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday Ben Konechne family Jacob Kirsch Griffin Clites, Clair Sueflow Lily Konechne Randi Christensen, Joe Hanten, Paulena Hanten

Sunday, February 22, 2026 1st Sunday of Lent James McCord family Jacob Kirsch Lewis Sueflow, Logan Christensen Will Gottlob Arlene Koch, John Schuman, Connie Assmus

Sunday, March 1, 2026 2nd Sunday of Lent Joe & Paulena Hanten Jacob Kirsch Taylor Johnson, Aubrey Moore Randi Christensen Tia Hetland, Donna Beckmann, Tammie Munsen

Sunday, March 08, 2026 3rd Sunday of Lent Josh Mohnen family Jacob Kirsch Windsor Assmus, Dempsey Gillen Arlene Koch Paulena Hanten, Joe Hanten, John Schuman

Sunday, March 15, 2026 4th Sunday of Lent Justin Johnson family Jacob Kirsch Dusty Johnson, Kiner Kirsch Kyza Johnson Arlene Koch, Randi Christensen, Connie Assmus

Sunday, March 22, 2026 5th Sunday of Lent Matt Mohnen family Jacob Kirsch Winsor Kirsch, Kade Mohnen Rachel Bosworth Paulena Hanten, Joe Hanten, Donna Beckmann

Sunday, March 29, 2026 Palm Sunday Assmus family Jacob Kirsch Kase Mohnen, Griffin Clites Lily Konechne John Schuman, Tia Hetland, Arlene Koch

Thursday, April 02, 2026 Holy Thursday Scott Kirsch family Jacob Kirsch Clair Sueflow, Lewis Sueflow Will Gottlob Tammie Munsen, Randi Christensen, Connie Assmus

Friday, April 03, 2026 Good Friday Charlie Christensen family Jacob Kirsch Logan Christensen, Taylor Johnson Randi Christensen John Schuman, Joe Hanten, Paulena Hanten

Sunday, April 05, 2026 Easter Sunday Clint Moore family Jacob Kirsch Aubrey Moore, Windsor Assmus Arlene Koch Donna Beckmann, Tammie Munsen, Arlene Koch

Sunday, April 12, 2026 Divine Mercy Sunday Dale & Dona Beckmann Jacob Kirsch Dempsey Gillen, Dusty Johnson Kyza Johnson Randi Christensen, Connie Assmus, John Schuman

Sunday, April 19, 2026 3rd Sunday of Easter Dave & Cheryl Reinesch Jacob Kirsch Kiner Kirsch, Winsor Kirsch Rachel Bosworth Tia Hetland, Donna Beckmann, Tammie Munsen

Sunday, April 26, 2026 4th Sunday of Easter Don & Rhonda Bies Jacob Kirsch Kade Mohnen, Kase Mohnen Lily Konechne Paulena Hanten, Joe Hanten, Arlene Koch

    

    

HOLY DAYS OF OBLIGATION: TBD Your name may be listed, but please note that only one Mass will be held on those days. Whichever Mass time is scheduled at your church is the one you will be assigned to.
All Altar Servers need to arrive 15 minutes before Mass


